TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Issue of Errata of Retail Supply Tariff Order 2016-17

The following errors were observed in the Retail Supply Tariff Order 2016-17 for

which this erratum is issued:

1. Para 1.10 (page 8), the words “... the delay in filing up to 7™ February, 2015 is
condoned by the Commission” may be read as “... the delay in filing up to 8t
March, 2016 is condoned by the Commission”

2. In Table-11: TSNPDCL-Energy requirement for FY 2016-17 as approved by
Commission (page130), the Sales total may be read as 32,759 MU in place of
32,639 MU.

3. The Table 38: Power Purchase Cost approved for TSNPDCL (page 155), the
numbers (figures) in the rows of TSGENCO & APGENCO, Thermal and Hydel

details are as follows:

Power Fixed Variable . Total | Average
Sources Incentive
Purchase Cost Cost Cost Cost
(MU) INR Crs INR Crs INRCrs | INRCrs | INR/Unit
TSGENCO & 7146 5878 1223 1331 2553 3.57
APGENCO
Thermal 6023 4747 914 1331 2244 3.73
Hydel 1123 1131 309 0 309 2.75
The above numbers (figures) may be read as follows.
Sources Power Fixed | Variable Incentive Total | Average
Purchase Cost Cost Cost Cost
(MU) INRCrs | INRCrs INR Crs INR Crs | INR/Unit
TSGENCO &
APGENCO 5878 1223 1331 0 2553 3.57
Thermal 4747 914 1331 0 2244 3.73
Hydel 1131 309 0 0 309 2.75

The other rows of the table remain the same.

4. InPara9.10 (page 207), the word “TSSPDCL” is deleted




5. The tariff for HT Rural Eelctric Co-operative Societies (RESCO) (page233) may

be read as “Energy Charge (INR./kWh)” in place of “Energy Charge

(INR./KVAh)”

In Annexure-G (page 273), the row of TRANSCO losses for TSNPDCL may be

read as “3.12%” in place of “0.03".

In Annexure —K (page 281), the HT Category at 132 kV sales numbers (figures)

for HT-V(B) HMR are as follows:

Category | April | May | June July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total

HL_'\\I,I:‘B) 11.20 | 11.55 | 12.22 | 10.37 11.69 12.10 10.83 9.74 8.84 8.92 9.10 9.88 | 126.43
The above numbers (figures) may be read as follows.

Category April May | June July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total

HL_“\;éB) 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 3.06 36.72




